
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 18 April 2011 No. 4691

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 18 April 2011 No. 4691

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 21/2011 AREA 3, OTjOzONDjupA 
AND KuNENE REGIONs

DEsCRIpTION: sERvICE, REpAIR, INsTAllATION, RE-
mOvE, TRANspORT Of ElECTRICAl 
GENERATING plANT AND EquIp-
mENT fOR THE GOvERNmENT Of 
NAmIBIA fOR THE pERIOD 01 mAy 
2011 TO 30 ApRIl 2013: mINIsTRy Of 
WORKs AND TRANspORT.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A19 - 10/2011
DEsCRIpTION: supply AND DElIvERy Of RATIONs/

pROvIsIONs fOR THE pATROl 
AND REsEARCH vEssEls fOR THE 
pERIOD 01 mAy 2011 TO 30 ApRIl 
2013: mINIsTRy Of fIsHERIEs AND 
mARINE REsOuRCEs.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 3/2011
DEsCRIpTION: ExAmINATION ANsWER BOOKs Of 

jsC full-TImE CANDIDATEs GRN 
CATAlOGuE NumBER 7-0103 fOR 
THE DIRECTORATE Of NATIONAl 
ExAmINATIONs AND AssEssmENT: 
mINIsTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE:  11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/9-4/2011
DEsCRIpTION: TAmpER EvIDENT sElf sECuRITy 

ENvElOpEs fOR THE DIRECTORATE 
Of NATIONAl ExAmINATIONs AND 
AssEssmENT: mINIsTRy Of EDu-
CATION.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 5/2011
DEsCRIpTION: ExAmINATION ANsWER BOOKs Of 

NssC pART- TImE CANDIDATEs GRN 
CATAlOGuE NumBER 7-0127 fOR 
THE DIRECTORATE Of NATIONAl 
ExAmINATIONs AND AssEssmENT: 
mINIsTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 6 /2011
DEsCRIpTION: ExAmINATION ANsWER BOOKs Of 

NssC full- TImE CANDIDATEs GRN 
CATAlOGuE NumBER 7-0126 fOR 
THE DIRECTORATE Of NATIONAl 
ExAmINATIONs AND AssEssmENT: 
mINIsTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE:  11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 7 /2011
DEsCRIpTION: REGulAR slOTTED CONTAINER fOR 

THE DIRECTORATE Of NATIONAl 
ExAmINATIONs AND AssEssmENT: 
mINIsTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE:  11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/17 - 1/2011
DEsCRIpTION: supply AND DElIvERy Of OffICE 

fuRNITuRE fOR THE DIvIsION: 
INfORmATION TECHNOlOGy: mINIs-
TRy Of fINANCE.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/16 - 3/2011
DEsCRIpTION: REHABIlITATION /upGRADING Of 

WATER supply INfRAsTRuCTuRE ON 
TWENTy sEvEN (27) REsETTlEmENT 
fARms IN THE OTjOzONDjupA 
REGION (8 lOTs): mINIsTRy Of 
lANDs AND REsETTlEmENT.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/16 - 4/2011
DEsCRIpTION: REHABIlITATION/upGRADING Of 

WATER supply INfRAsTRuCTuRE 
ON sEvENTEEN (17) REsETTlEmENT 
fARms IN THE OmAHEKE REGION 
(NORTH Of B 6 mAIN ROAD), DIvIDED 
INTO fIvE (5) lOTs: mINIsTRy Of 
lANDs AND REsETTlEmENT.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 26 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 21/2011 AREA 1, KARAs AND 
HARDAp REGIONs

DEsCRIpTION: sERvICE, REpAIR, INsTAllATION, 
REmOvE, TRANspORT Of ElECTRI-
CAl GENERATING plANT AND 
EquIpmENT TO THE GOvERNmENT 
Of NAmIBIA fOR THE pERIOD 01 mAy 
2011 TO 30 ApRIl 2013: mINIsTRy Of 
WORKs AND TRANspORT.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 21/2011 AREA 4, OHANGWENA, 
OsHIKOTO, OsHANA AND OmusATI 
REGIONs

DEsCRIpTION: sERvICE, REpAIR, INsTAllATION, 
REmOvE, TRANspORT Of ElECTRI-
CAl GENERATING plANT AND 
EquIpmENT TO THE GOvERNmENT 
Of NAmIBIA fOR THE pERIOD 01 mAy 
2011 TO 30 ApRIl 2013: mINIsTRy Of 
WORKs AND TRANspORT.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: A24 - 7/2011
DEsCRIpTION: sERvICE fOR THE TERRAIN AND 

TuRf mAINTENANCE AT THE 
INDEpENDENCE sTADIum (GRAss 
fIElD) IN WINDHOEK fOR THE 
pERIOD 01 mAy 2011 TO 30 ApRIl 2013: 
mINIsTRy Of yOuTH, NATIONAl 
sERvICE, spORT AND CulTuRE.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE:  14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 2/2011
DEsCRIpTION: pRINTING AND DElIvERy Of THE 

EmIs 2010 sTATIsTICAl yEARBOOK: 
mINIsTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy pAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/13 - 1/2011
DEsCRIpTION: pROCuREmENT Of ORTHOpAEDIC 

mACHINEs fOR THE DIRECTORATE: 
pRImARy HEAlTH CARE sERvICEs; 
ORTHOpAEDIC TECHNICAl sERvICEs 
AT WINDHOEK CENTRAl HOspITAl: 
mINIsTRy Of HEAlTH AND sOCIAl 
sERvICEs.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011



No. 4691 Government Gazette 18 April 2011 3

TENDER NO: f1/16 - 1/2011
DEsCRIpTION: sTRATEGIC ENvIRONmENTAl Ass- 

EssmENT (sEA) Of THE INTEGRATED 
REGIONAl lAND usE plAN fOR 
THE HARDAp REGION, NAmIBIA: 
mINIsTRy Of lANDs AND REsETT-
lEmENT.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE:  11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011
NB: TENDERERS ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT TWO 
PROPOSALS IN TWO SEPARATE ENVELOPES, TECHNICAL 
PROPOSAL AND FINANCIAL PROPOSAL.

TENDER NO: f1/16 - 2/2011
DEsCRIpTION: sHORT TERm fINANCIAl CONsul- 

TANT fOR smAll sCAlE COmmER-
CIAl fARm pROjECT: mINIsTRy Of 
lANDs AND REsETTlEmENT.

lEvy pAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 1/2011
DEsCRIpTION: lEAsE Of 22 pHOTOCOpIERs fOR 

THE pERIOD Of 24 mONTHs: NAmIBIA 
lIBRARy AND ARCHIvEs sERvICEs: 
mINIsTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy pAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
CLOSING DATE OF THE FOLLOWING TENDER HAS 
BEEN EXTENDED!!!

TENDER NO: f1/18/1 - 1/2011
DEsCRIpTION: pREquAlIfICATION fOR THE supply 

Of DEsAlINATED WATER ON A BuIlD, 
OWN, OpERATE AND TRANsfER 
(BOOT) BAsIs IN THE ERONGO 
REGION: mINIsTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, 
WATER AND fOREsTRy.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$500-00
NEW ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON fRIDAy: 20 mAy 2011

ANY INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED
SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD

TENDER NO:  A23 - 48/2011
DEsCRIpTION: supply AND DElIvERy Of pERsONAl 

ITEms TO THE NAmIBIAN pOlICE 
fORCE fOR THE pERIOD 01 juNE 2011 
TO 31 mAy 2012: mINIsTRy Of sAfETy 
AND sECuRITy.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 03 mAy 2011

TENDER NO: A23 -60/2011
DEsCRIpTION: supply AND DElIvERy Of CANvAs 

BOOTs TO THE NAmIBIAN pOlICE 
fORCE fOR THE pERIOD 01 juNE 2011 
TO 31 mAy 2012: mINIsTRy Of sAfETy 
AND sECuRITy.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 14H30 ON TuEsDAy: 03 mAy 2011

TENDER NO: f1/13 - 4/2011
DEsCRIpTION: REvIsION Of THE NATIONAl HEAlTH 

TRAINING CENTRE CuRRICulum 
fOR TRAINING RADIOGRApHIC As-
sIsTANTs: mINIsTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
sERvICEs

lEvy pAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 03 mAy 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 2/2011
DEsCRIpTION: puRCHAsE Of COmpuTER EquIp-

mENT AND RElATED sOfTWARE fOR 

THE DIRECTORATE: OTjOzONDjupA 
REGION: mINIsTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
sOCIAl sERvICEs.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 03 mAy 2011

TENDER NO: f1/13 - 3/2011
DEsCRIpTION: puRCHAsE Of COmpuTER EquIp-

mENT AND RElATED sOfTWARE 
fOR THE INTERmEDIATE HOspITAl 
KATuTuRA: mINIsTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND sOCIAl sERvICEs.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy:03 mAy 2011

TENDERERS ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE NOTE THAT 
THE FOLLOWING IS A SHORT TENDER!!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 9/2011
DEsCRIpTION: pRINTING Of NlAs/ETsIp NATIONAl 

sHORT sTORy AND pOETRy WRITING 
BOOKs: mINIsTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy pAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOsING DATE: 11H00 ON TuEsDAy: 19 ApRIl 2011

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO 
THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


